
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

M M1/2/3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK PANDA Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 08/04/2022, R3, M 3M 2Y 2Y M2/2/1J. Maitland 499878 7/0185

 2 TOWERING SMITH 1 Weighted points score RIS, 13/03/2022, R4, Y 8Y 8P 5P M2/2/2B. Smith 520493 8/0107

 3 BELMONT ROSE Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R3, M 8M 4M 7P M3/2S. Gittoes 500384 7/0135

 4 JIMMY BALLOWS Weighted points score NOW, 14/03/2022, R10, P 1P 6M 8P M3/2A. Azzopardi 493398 5/0123

 5 TILLY'S VISION Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R4, M 5M 4M 6M M3/1B. Harmey 490085 12/0105

 6 TRELLY BELLY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 26/03/2022, R3, M 4M 3M 5M M3/2S. Archer 499895 4/094

 7 BILLY BALLOWS Weighted points score RIS, 16/03/2022, R6, M 6M 8Y 6M M3/1A. Azzopardi 493401 14/091

 8 HOUND 'EM DOWN 3 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 5P 5M 8P M3/2S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 9 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 05/04/2022, R12, P 5P 5P 4Y M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/077

 10 WORKING BEE 3 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 8P M3/2S. Winstanley 517838 2/069

 11 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 08/04/2022, R7, P 7P 7Y 4P M3/2S. Gittoes 494458 1/061

 12 IGGY JAKIT 2 Weighted points score PPK, 19/12/2021, R8, Y 8Y 6Y 7Y M3/2M. Carroll 476252 6/053
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y 5 320 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLASS CLOWN Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2P 5/4B. Gilbert 541397 2/1180

 2 PETA STOP Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 5P 5/4J. Gatt 541890 2/1171

 3 ONLY SOMETIMES Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 3P 5/1G. Erwin 521870 5/4163

 4 BARRY'S ROCKET 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 1P 5/4L. Burke 545075 2/1153

 5 MAURITIAN FLYER Grade order Grade 5 2P 8P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 535626 2/1153

 6 MYSTICAL ZENDIK Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 1P 5/4B. Van Deinsen 537563 2/1147

 7 SABATA RAPTOR Grade order Grade 5 8P 8Y 7P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 10/9140

 8 FIRE AT WILL Grade order Grade 5 3P 5Y 3Y 5/3J. Vassallo 530492 3/2138

 9 FLYING FAITH 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 7P 5/4L. Burke 545078 2/1123

 10 TOWERING GEM 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 5Y 5/4B. Smith 546469 2/1122

 11 VAGABOND AL 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4Y 5Y 5/4J. Stubbs 533074 1/0121

 12 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8C 7P 1P 5/4R. Polidano 534535 2/1111

 13 CLOUD BY DAY 3 Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 1Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 1/0109

 14 TOWERING SMITH 2 Grade order Grade 5 8Y 8P 5P 5/1B. Smith 520493 8/7107

 15 SAMSON Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7P 5P 5/4S. Davidson 546627 1/0107

 16 HE'S GIFTED 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 3Y 4Y 5/4R. Maitland 534552 2/1106

 17 BLAZING XENI Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 6P 5/3G. Erwin 530349 2/1105

 18 REGO THE MACHINE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4P 3P 5/4K. Kerr 526878 3/0102

 19 ZULU TO FIRE Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 5P 5/4K. Lambos 545546 2/1100

 20 RAGING ROCCO Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 4P 5/4R. Maitland 526574 1/096

 21 TRELLY BELLY 1 Grade order Grade 5 4M 3M 5M 5/1S. Archer 499895 4/394

 22 LIVIN' LOVIN' Grade order Grade 5 8Y 7P 6P 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/093

 23 RUNWAY MISS 2 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 3P 6P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/092

 24 DARK SKY Grade order Grade 5 5P 1Y 7P 5/1J. Mason 538660 5/491

 25 HOLLY'S QUEEN Grade order Grade 5 8Y 3Y 1Y 5/4J. Morton 542250 1/091

 26 HOUND 'EM DOWN 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5M 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 27 MY GIRL FABIO Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5P 4P 5/4S. Davidson 546629 1/082

 28 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8Y 2Y 5/4M. Wotton 520462 2/180

 29 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8Y 7P 5/1F. Wotton 526409 4/379

 30 ATOM BOMB BABY Grade order Grade 5 7Y 4Y 7P 5/4R. Maitland 540225 1/078

 31 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 4Y 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/077
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y 5 320 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ROCKIN' ROMEO Grade order Grade 5 7Y 4Y 8P 5/4R. Maitland 536439 1/077

 33 KATE'S DREAM Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 8Y 5/1B. Harmey 527548 3/275

 34 HAND BREAK 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 7P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/175

 35 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8Y 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 2/175

 36 CYPRUS 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5Y 4Y 5/4F. Wotton 520466 2/174

 37 NICK'S TANK 2 Grade order Grade 5 8C 5P 6Y 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/073

 38 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Grade order Grade 5 7C 5P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/070

 39 WORKING BEE 1 Grade order Grade 5 8P 8P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/169

 40 MIDNIGHT STELLA 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Green 539941 1/069

 41 SPRING KAYCE Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 8P 5/4B. Mccauley 532179 2/169

 42 WINSLET BALE 1 Grade order Grade 5 7C 5P 8Y 5/1A. Marshall 537011 3/068

 43 MONTANA GIRL Grade order Grade 5 4Y 5P 6Y 5/1R. Turner 498149 3/266

 44 OH FIVE SURPRISE 3 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 6Y 7Y 5/1P. Withers 521018 6/166

 45 LOOK OUT Grade order Grade 5 8P 6P 4Y 5/4P. Williams 527738 1/064

 46 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 7Y 4P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/061

 47 DANDY LATE NIGHT 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 7Y 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/055

 48 IGGY JAKIT 1 Grade order Grade 5 8Y 6Y 7Y 5/1M. Carroll 476252 6/353
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y MDN 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMEMBER GRACE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/01/2022, R3, P

RIC, 09/01/2022, R1, P

RIC, 05/01/2022, R1, P

3P 2P 3P M/1J. Gale 539671 0/0144

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/098

 3 QUEEN'S GAMBIT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R3, Y 4P 2Y 5Y M/1J. Maitland 536437 0/094

 4 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 29/03/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 4Y M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/092

 5 FAY'S LEGACIES 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 01/04/2022, R1, Y 8P 4Y 3Y M/1S. Francis 529822 0/086

 6 ANOTHER FAY 3 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 01/04/2022, R2, Y 8P 2Y 6Y M/1S. Francis 536369 0/072

 7 CAPTAIN CURTIS Weighted points score RIS, 09/04/2022, R2, Y 8Y 5Y 4Y M/1P. Withers 533351 0/092

 8 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIS, 16/03/2022, R4, Y 6Y 5Y 8P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/088

 9 CLASSY IRENE Weighted points score RIS, 06/04/2022, R4, Y 4Y 8Y 5Y M/1T. Fink 538139 0/056

 10 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R1, P (FEL)P 5P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/054

 11 BOBBY BIDEN Weighted points score RIC, 09/02/2022, R1, P 8P 8Y 7Y M/1S. Sealey 531613 0/054

 12 CASPER'S GIRL Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R1, P 4P 6Y 7P M/1G. Erwin 542729 0/052

 13 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 6P 5Y 4Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/048

 14 MAD MARTIGAN Weighted points score RIS, 06/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 7Y M/1K. Jackson 546624 0/048

 15 PILLAR TO POST Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2022, R2, Y 6Y 6Y 5P M/1C. Pillar 525637 0/048

 16 DRUMS IN MOTION Weighted points score RIS, 26/12/2021, R3, Y 8Y 8Y (FEL)P M/1P. Williams 534630 0/044

 17 SHE'S A SUNRISE Weighted points score RIS, 01/04/2022, R2, Y 4Y 8Y 8Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/042

 18 DARK ALLIANCE Weighted points score LIT, 02/04/2022, R1, Y 6Y 5Y 8P M/1J. Maitland 536438 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y NG1-4 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHAKIRA SHACOBY Last start placegetter LIT, 26/03/2022, R8, Y 3Y 5P 3P 1/2T. Northey 495457 13/7178

 2 SAKURA SHACOBY Last start placegetter LIT, 26/03/2022, R8, Y 2Y 3Y (FEL)P 2/1/1T. Northey 495458 15/12202

 3 KECK'S ANGLE Weighted points score BAT, 11/04/2022, R12, P 3P 5Y 4P 2/1/1R. Kaliwoda 523039 8/7173

 4 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score WPK, 25/03/2022, R8, P 2P 1P 2Y 3/1/2S. Sealey 533702 8/7241

 5 FAY'S CHARM Weighted points score BUL, 15/03/2022, R4, P 7P 4Y 7P 3/1/1M. Wotton 526407 5/4114

 6 ROAD FREIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 11/02/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 4P 3/1/2P. Williams 528667 5/481

 7 MY PLAY MAKER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 05/04/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 3/1/1A. Lowry 525640 5/348

 8 BIG FELLOW 2 Last start placegetter PPK, 19/02/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4P 3P 4/1/2P. Warner 535847 4/3131

 9 SWIFT CHOICE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 4/1/2B. Gilbert 540479 6/2153

 10 STELLIO Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 8P 4/1/1B. Williamson 521581 5/490

 11 WISHFUL FANTASY 1 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R10, P 3P 8P 8P 4/1/2L. Burke 545077 3/287

5 / 13Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 13 April 2022 - 08:42 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y 5 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYING FAITH 3 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 11/04/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 7P 5/4L. Burke 545078 2/0123

 2 BARRY'S ROCKET 3 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4L. Burke 545075 2/0153

 3 TOWERING GEM 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5Y 5/4B. Smith 546469 2/0122

 4 VAGABOND AL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 29/03/2022, R7, P 6P 4Y 5Y 5/4J. Stubbs 533074 1/0121

 5 AMANDA BALLO Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2022, R5, P 7P 7Y 3P 5/4A. Azzopardi 536789 2/0119

 6 FURIOUS BALLOWS 2 Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2022, R10, P 8P 3Y 2Y 5/4A. Azzopardi 549215 1/0115

 7 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 09/04/2022, R10, C 8C 7P 1P 5/4R. Polidano 534535 2/0111

 8 CLOUD BY DAY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 1Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 1/0109

 9 HE'S GIFTED 1 Weighted points score GBN, 08/04/2022, R11, P 5P 3Y 4Y 5/4R. Maitland 534552 2/0106

 10 REGO THE MACHINE 1 Weighted points score NOW, 14/02/2022, R5, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2K. Kerr 526878 3/2102

 11 RUNWAY MISS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 09/04/2022, R11, Y 7Y 3P 6P 5/3P. Frendo 530500 2/192

 12 HOUND 'EM DOWN 4 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 5P 5M 8P 5/3S. Winstanley 487198 2/184

 13 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R4, P 6P 8Y 2Y 5/4M. Wotton 520462 2/080

 14 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2022, R12, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/075

 15 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R2, P 7P 8Y 6P 5/4M. Wotton 520459 2/075

 16 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R5, P 4P 5Y 4Y 5/4F. Wotton 520466 2/074

 17 NICK'S TANK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/04/2022, R1, C 8C 5P 6Y 5/4A. Marshall 528176 1/073

 18 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/04/2022, R1, C 7C 5P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/070

 19 MIDNIGHT STELLA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 29/03/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Green 539941 1/069

 20 WORKING BEE 4 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/069

 21 CRY BABY BALLOS Weighted points score GOS, 17/02/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4A. Azzopardi 536788 1/066

 22 REMEMBER GRIZZ Weighted points score RIS, 09/04/2022, R11, Y 4Y 5Y 4Y 5/4J. Gale 522749 2/064

 23 DANDY LATE NIGHT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 7Y 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/055
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLYING FAITH 2 Last start Provincial winner NOW, 11/04/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 7P 5/4L. Burke 545078 2/1123

 2 BARRY'S ROCKET 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R5, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4L. Burke 545075 2/1153

 3 TOWERING GEM 3 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R11, P 2P 4P 5Y 5/4B. Smith 546469 2/1122

 4 CLOUD BY DAY 4 Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 1Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 1/0109

 5 HOUND 'EM DOWN 2 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 5P 5M 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 487198 2/084

 6 WORKING BEE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 04/04/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 8P 5/4S. Winstanley 517838 2/169
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y 3 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY PLAY MAKER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 05/04/2022, R12, P 8P 8P 8P 3/1/2A. Lowry 525640 5/148
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y 4 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OH FIVE SURPRISE 1 Dropping in grade LIT, 15/01/2022, R7, Y 6Y 6Y 7Y 4/1/2P. Withers 521018 6/466

 2 SWIFT CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 4/1/2B. Gilbert 540479 6/3153

 3 BIG FELLOW 1 Weighted points score PPK, 19/02/2022, R6, Y 3Y 4P 3P 4/1/2P. Warner 535847 4/0131

 4 WISHFUL FANTASY 2 Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R10, P 3P 8P 8P 4/1/2L. Burke 545077 3/087

 5 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R9, P 8P 8Y 7P 4/1/2F. Wotton 526409 4/079

 6 RAINBOW POPS Weighted points score RIS, 09/04/2022, R5, Y 7Y 4P 5P 4/1/2J. Gale 522751 3/073

 7 WINSLET BALE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/04/2022, R10, C 7C 5P 8Y 4/1/2A. Marshall 537011 3/268
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y M 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 JET PACK BALLO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 04/04/2022, R1, P

RIS, 01/04/2022, R2, Y

6P 2P 3Y M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/0104

 2 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 25/03/2022, R2, P 6P 4P 3P M/1M. Wotton 520460 0/098

 3 QUEEN'S GAMBIT 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 02/04/2022, R3, Y 4P 2Y 5Y M/1J. Maitland 536437 0/094

 4 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BUL, 29/03/2022, R1, P 5P 3P 4Y M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/092

 5 FAY'S LEGACIES 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 01/04/2022, R1, Y 8P 4Y 3Y M/1S. Francis 529822 0/086

 6 ANOTHER FAY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 01/04/2022, R2, Y 8P 2Y 6Y M/1S. Francis 536369 0/072

 7 WEST OF NOME Weighted points score NOW, 11/04/2022, R2, P 4P 4Y 4P M/1P. Ballantine 536782 0/068

 8 FAY MERCURY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R1, P 7P 5Y 6P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/056

 9 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score NOW, 21/03/2022, R1, P (FEL)P 5P 6P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/054

 10 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 15/03/2022, R2, P 6P 5Y 4Y M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y 4 530 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 OH FIVE SURPRISE 2 Dropping in grade LIT, 15/01/2022, R7, Y 6Y 6Y 7Y 4/1/2P. Withers 521018 6/466

 2 SWIFT CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 8P 4/1/2B. Gilbert 540479 6/3153
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y 5 530 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLOUD BY DAY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/04/2022, R6, P 8P 5P 1Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 1/0109

 2 HAND BREAK 3 Weighted points score NOW, 04/04/2022, R12, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/075

 3 MIDNIGHT STELLA 3 Weighted points score BUL, 29/03/2022, R10, P 5P 7P 8P 5/4C. Green 539941 1/069

 4 DANDY LATE NIGHT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 7Y 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/055
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

PPK Saturday, 16 April 2022

Y M 530 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANOTHER FAY 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 01/04/2022, R2, Y 8P 2Y 6Y M/1S. Francis 536369 0/072

 2 FAY MERCURY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 12/04/2022, R1, P 7P 5Y 6P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/056
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